500 Series  Metering Flow Switches
Installation and Operating Instructions
This document provides basic information
describing the plumbing and electrical connections,
and trip point adjustments to install and make
operational your 500 Series Metering Flow Switch.
A comprehensive Technical Reference Manual for
these devices can be downloaded or printed from

0.3 – 4.5 1.2 – 17.0
0504SA4
Model Number Structure
Proteus Industries Inc.
Series 500
Material
S = stainless steel
Maximum Flow
GPM
Thread type
N = FNPT
A = SAE
Connection size
04=1⁄4"
05 04 S N 4
LED Color Flow Rate Status Example Trip Point Relay State
1.0 GPM NO contact NC contact
Green Greater than 1.15 x Actual Flow > 1.15 GPM Closed Open
flow rate at selected trip point
Amber Between 1x and 1.15 x 1.0 < Actual Flow < 1.15 GPM Closed Open
flow rate at selected trip point
Red Less than flow rate Actual Flow < 1.0 GPM Open Closed
at selected trip point
Model Switch Position
Number
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 A B C D E F
0504SN2 0.18 0.29 0.41 0.52 0.63 0.75 0.86 0.98 1.09 1.20 1.32 1.43 1.54 1.66 1.77 1.9
0504SA2
0504SN4 0.36 0.62 0.87 1.13 1.39 1.65 1.91 2.17 2.43 2.69 2.95 3.21 3.46 3.72 3.98 4.2
0504SA4
0
1
2
3
4
5
0 1 2 3 4
Flow Rate - GPM
Ou
tp
ut
 -
VD
C
0504SN2
0504SA4
0504SN2
0504SA2
Figure1: Flow Response Curves
Table 1: LED color, flow rate and relay state
Table 2: Selecting Trip Point Flow Rate with 16-position Switch    Units US gallons per minute. 1 US gallon = 3.785 liters.
Proteus Industries Inc. Proteus Industries Inc. ©2002
340 Pioneer Way, Mountain View, CA 94041 Document UM-500-001
ph 650.965.9355     fax 650.965.9355
for more information visit www.proteusind.com4 for more information visit www.proteusind.com
2 for more information visit www.proteusind.com
Connect plumbing
• Do NOT exceed the pressure limit of the faceplate.
• If temperature will exceed 85°C the electronics should
be isolated from the flow sensor.
1. Identify the type and size of connection from the
Model Number Table found on page 1.
Do NOT exceed the flow limit of your flow sensor!
2. Use Teflon tape or paste to lubricate and seal NPT threads.
Use a high-pressure lubricant to lubricate SAE threads.
3. Turn on your liquid flow slowly, and check for leaks at
the two connections. Tighten connections as required
to eliminate all leaks.
1 Select trip Point
1. From the Trip Point Table (Table 2) select the row with
the Part Number of your flow sensor.
2. Look ACROSS the table to select your desired trip point.